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Memo No. IGIMS/2023/ 

THEORY 

Date 

2 

19.06.2023 
21.06.2023 
23.06.2023 
26.06.2023 
28.06.2023 

/Dean (Exams.) 

3d Professional MBBS Part-I Examination 2023 (II) will be held as per following schedule: 

Timing 
11.00 AM � 02.00 PM 

11.00 AM - 02.00 PM 

PRACTICAL & VIVA 

11.00 AM - 02.00 PM 
11.00 AM -02.00 PM 
11.00 AM 02.00 PM 

Date 

03.07.2023 
04.07.2023 
05.07.2023 
06.07.2023 

EXAMINATION NOTICE 

FMT 

OFFICE OF THE DEAN (EXAMINATIONS) 
INDIRA GANDHI INSTIUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

ENT 

(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Bihar & 
Statutory University Created by 

an Act of State Legislature and recognised by UGC & MCI) 
Sheikhpura, Patna- 800 014 

Tel.: 0612 -2297631, 2297099: Fax: 0612- 2297225 

Memo No. IGIMS/2023/898 Dean (Exams.) 

Subject 

Community Medicine Paper- I 
Community Medicine Paper-II 
Ophthalmology 

Subject 
FMT 

Website:www.igims.org 

Sanitation/ Notice Board for information & needful. 

E-Mail: deanexams@igims.org 

Community Medicine 
Ophthalmology 

ENT 

Last Date for submission of Examination form -13.06.2023 (without fine). 

The University Examination fee for regular student is Rs. 4000/ 

Date. 

Last Date of submission of Examination form with late fine -15.06.2023 at 02.00 PM, thereafter 
Examination form will not be accepted. 

Venue 

Late fine of Rs. 100/- will be charged for filling up Examination form after last date of submission 
without fine. 

New Administrative 

Building, IGIMS, 
Patna - 14. 

The Examination fee for non regular students appearing in one or more subjects is Rs. 1000/--per 
subject. 

Superintending Engineer (Bio Medical) to upload on Institute website. 

-Sd/ 

Copy to: Director/ Dean (Acad.)) Dean (Student's Welfarey Principal, Med. College/ Professor Ve, Student's 
Section/Course Co- ordinator/ Concerned HODs/ Accounts Section/ Chief Librarian/ VC Security & 

Assoc. Dean -ll (Exams.) 
IGIMS, Patna. 

Date. 29/4Ás 

Assoc. DEan -II (Exams.) 
IGIMS, Patna. 
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