संकायाच्यस (परीक्षा) का कार्यालय इंदिरा गाँघी आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (बिहार सरकार का एक स्वायतशासी संस्थान) (राज्य विघान मंडल अधिनियम द्वारा वैधानिक एवं विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग एवं भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान परिषद द्वारा मान्यता प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय)

शेखपुरा, पटना&800 014 दूरनाष:– 0612&2297631] 2297099 फैक्स–0612–2297225;Website:www.igims.org E-Mail: <u>deanexams@igims.org</u>



OFFICE OF THE DEAN (EXAMINATIONS) INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Bihar & Statutory University Created by an Act of State Legislature and recognised by UGC & MCI) Sheikhpura, Patna-800 014

Tel.: 0612 – 2297631, 2297099; Fax: 0612 – 2297225 Website:www.igims.org E-Mail: <u>deanexams@igims.org</u>

Memo No. IGIMS/2023/

/Dean (Exams.)

Date.

EXAMINATION NOTICE

3rd Professional MBBS Part –I Examination 2023 (II) will be held as per following schedule:-

THEORY

Date	Timing	Subject	Venue
19.06.2023	11.00 AM - 02.00 PM	FMT	
21.06.2023	11.00 AM - 02.00 PM	Community Medicine Paper - I	New Administrative
23.06.2023	11.00 AM - 02.00 PM	Community Medicine Paper - II	Building, IGIMS,
26.06.2023	11.00 AM - 02.00 PM	Ophthalmology	Patna – 14.
28.06.2023	11.00 AM - 02.00 PM	ENT	

PRACTICAL & VIVA

Date	Subject	
03.07.2023	FMT	
04.07.2023	Community Medicine	
05.07.2023	Ophthalmology	
06.07.2023	ENT	

- Last Date for submission of Examination form -13.06.2023 (without fine).
- Last Date of submission of Examination form with late fine -15.06.2023 at 02.00 PM, thereafter Examination form will not be accepted.
- The University Examination fee for regular student is Rs. 4000/-
- Late fine of **Rs. 100/-** will be charged for filling up Examination form after last date of submission without fine.
- The Examination fee for non regular students appearing in one or more subjects is **Rs. 1000**/- per subject.

-Sd/-Assoc. Dean -II (Exams.) IGIMS, Patna.

Date. 29/05/23

Memo No. IGIMS/2023/848 /Dean (Exams.)

Copy to: Director/ Dean (Acad.)/ Dean (Student's Welfare)/ Principal, Med. College/ Professor I/c, Student's Section/Course Co- ordinator/ Concerned HODs/ Accounts Section/ Chief Librarian/ I/C Security & Sanitation/ Notice Board for information & needful.

2. Superintending Engineer (Bio Medical) to upload on Institute website.

Assoc. Dean -II (Exams.)
IGIMS, Patna.